Copyright Sat Control d.o.o.   ---   Confidentional !Sat Control d.o.o. Pozenik 10, SI-4207 CERKLJE - SLOVENIA (EU) www.sat-control.si  /  info@sat-control.si
Copyright Sat Control d.o.o.   ---   Confidentional ! Copyright Sat Control d.o.o.   ---   Confidentional !
C
o
p
y
r
i
g
h
t
S
a
t
C
o
n
t
r
o
l
d
.
o
.
o
.
-
-
-
C
o
n
f
i
d
e
n
t
i
o
n
a
l
!
C
o
p
y
r
i
g
h
t
S
a
t
C
o
n
t
r
o
l
d
.
o
.
o
.
-
-
-
C
o
n
f
i
d
e
n
t
i
o
n
a
l
!
C
o
p
y
r
i
g
h
t
S
a
t
C
o
n
t
r
o
l
d
.
o
.
o
.
-
-
-
C
o
n
f
i
d
e
n
t
i
o
n
a
l
!
C
o
p
y
r
i
g
h
t
S
a
t
C
o
n
t
r
o
l
d
.
o
.
o
.
-
-
-
C
o
n
f
i
d
e
n
t
i
o
n
a
l
!
No. of changes on drawing:Date:Checked & approved by:
0133 1 Assembly D50x1467 N7 IS0 2768 MOperating temperature -35°C to +85°C
Position:Quantity: Material: Size: Open roughness:Open tolerances:Treathment & Remarks:
Bolka B. Bolka J. Bolka B. 0095 SM4S900M3C40133-A 0,250 9811,421 g
Drawed by: Checked by: Approved by: EAN code / standard: Code #2: No. of drawing: Scale: Mass:
Sat Control d.o.o. Pozenik 10, SI-4207 CERKLJE - SLOVENIA - EU
Description: Solar linear actuator - motor SM4S900M3C4 w C4 clamp
File: SM4_S900_M3_C4 / SM4_S900_M3_C4
Latest version: Date: Page:
4 11.10.21 1/1
INSIDE EMBEDDED HIGH RESOLUTION
QUADRATURE ENCODER AND 7-PIN CONNECTOR
OTHER PARAMETERS
Operating temperature -25°C to +85°C (optionally with artic grease for teperatures from -40°C up to +85°C)
3 X M8 SCREW WITH
WASHER AND NUT M8
( USE THE $13 MM
HEXAGON TOOL )
SFERICAL BEARING 12
WITH PIVOT ANGLE OF 13
C4 SLIDE CLAMP
REMOWABLE PLASTIC AND
RUBBER CAP YOU CAN EASILY
ADAPT THE HOLE FOR CABLE
INPUT FOR MOTOR POWER,
POWER SUPPLY FOR ENCODER,
ENCODER OUTPUT,
4
VENTILATION
HOLES AS AN
OUTPUT FOR
CONDEDNSED
WATER AND
FOR AIR
DRYING
THIS BACK SIDE
NEED TO BE
ALWAYS TURNED
 DOWN DUE TO
VENTILATION
HOLES ON
ELECTRICAL VALUES:
- MOTOR 24VDC,
  RATED CURRENT 1.5A
  MAX CURRENT: 4A
  STARTING / AT STALL CURRENT: 3-4 x MAX CURRENT
- DUTY CYCLE: 20%, MAX 8 MINUTES OF OPERATING
- HALL VCC POWER SUPPLY 6-24VDC
- HALL OUTPUT SINK MAX 24VDC/50mA
CABLE CONNECTION PINOUT DIAGRAM
3. SIGNAL OUT HALL PHASE 2 (B)1. MOTOR PLUS
( MOVING IN )
1. HALL VCC 6-24VDC
2. MOTOR MINUS
( MOVING IN )
2. SIGNAL OUT HALL PHASE 1 (A)
4. HALL GND
SCREWS
FOR
CONNECTOR
TIGHTENING
OF CONNECTOR
WHEN WIRED
ALL STAINLESS STEEL TUBES AND
INSIDE STAINLESS STEEL TRAPEZODIAL SPINDLE
2nd FIXATION
POINT
1st FIXATION
POINT
When clamp is
tighted on tube
50 the axis
of turning -
fixation point
is in centre of
tube 50.DREINAGE HOLES MUST BE ALWAYS TURNED DOWN
B = 1449 WHEN CLOSED
50
72,36
8,1
 8
I
S
M
A
X
O
F
T
H
R
O
U
G
H
-
H
O
L
E
F
O
R
C
A
B
L
E
79+2-1
50
ADJUSTABLE
FROM  0 TO
500 MM MAX
A = 1369
155,5 WHEN CLOSED
THEN + STROKE
5
0
4
0
1
7
,
5
32
12+0,02+0,01
15,95
3
0
111
2+0
,
0
3
0
MODEL EAN STROKE A B CLAMP TYPE
SM4S900M3NC 0094 900 mm 1369 1449 NO CLAMP
SM4S900M3C4 0095 900 mm 1369 1449 C4
SM4S600M3C4 600 mm 1069 1149 C4
SM4S450M3C4 450 mm 919 999 C4
SM4S300M3C4 300 mm 769 849 C4
SM4S200M3C4 200 mm 669 749 C4
Max. Static loadMax. Dynamic loadRated loadSpeed at no loadGear Ratio Backlash Duty cycle
1500 kgf 800 kgf 200 kgf 2 mm/s189.023328 imp/mm0.15 mm20%, max 8 minutes